

Cooper Landing Emergency Services P.O. Box 510 - 38748 Snug Harbor Road Cooper Landing, Alaska 99572 Phone & Fax: 907-595-1800

Official Ballot

Cooper Landing Emergency Services Board of Directors 2023 General Election October 19, 2023

Vote for 2; these will be 3 year terms

o Beltrami, Vince		
o Galbraith, Yvette		
o Holben, Shauna		
O Write in Candidate	 	
 Write in Candidate 		

SAMPLE BALLOT

- -Voting will be October 19, 2023 at the Cooper Landing Community Hall from 4-6 pm. To be eligible to vote, one must be a member of the CLES Corporation.
- -Applications for Corporation membership bear no cost and are available on the CLES website.
 - -Absentee ballots must be requested personally by contacting CLES before 3pm on Thursday, October 12.
- -Absentee ballots must be received by 3pm October 18, 2023 in a secrecy envelope and outer envelope containing the voter's name and physical address and must be signed by the voter. Only original ballots submitted in envelopes containing the name, address and original voters' signature may be counted. To be counted, the completed absentee ballots must be received by CLES before the annual meeting, Thursday October 19 at 6pm.